DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/08/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		16G017	B. WING		I	C / 12/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COURAGE HOMES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5945 MORNINGSIDE AVENUE SIOUX CITY, IA 51106	, 33	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	W 00	00		
	The investigation of were conducted 9/9/	#85217-C and #85611-I 19 - 9/12/19.				
	As a result of #85217 cited.	7-C, no deficiencies were				
	As a result of #8561° W153 and W155.	1-I, deficiencies were cited at				
W 153	STAFF TREATMENT CFR(s): 483.420(d)(2		W 15	53		
	mistreatment, negled injuries of unknown s immediately to the ad	dministrator or to other ce with State law through				
	Based on interview a failed to ensure all al reported to the lowa and Appeals (DIA), a	not met as evidenced by: and record review, the facility llegations of abuse were Department of Inspections as required. This affected 1 of volved in the investigation of				
	Finding follows:					
	Report (IR), dated 7/ noted it was reported (RLA) A spit on Clier from Client #2 and the investigation. The IR	10/19 revealed a facility Injury 5/19, for Client #2. The IR d Residential Living Assistant at #2. RLA A was separated be facility initiated an internal Investigation section noted there are no witnesses to any (Client #2)."				
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/08/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

l' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		COMPLETED	
		16G017	B. WING _			C 09/12/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COURAGE HOMES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5945 MORNINGSIDE AVENUE SIOUX CITY, IA 51106	'	00/12/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 153	Continued From pag	e 1 n 9/10/19 at 11:15 a.m., the	W 1	53			
	(QIDP) confirmed th to the DIA. She state the allegation becau revealed it was issue had witnessed the a reviewed the facility allegation could have personal degradation definitions. The facili	Disability Professional e allegation was not reported ed the facility had not reported se the internal investigation es between staff and no one lleged incident. The QIDP policy and stated the e been considered a type of n, based on the facility policy ty reported the allegation to offer instructed to by the					
W 155	"Mid-Step Services, Adult Abuse Policy" instructed all allegati immediately reported and the DIA. STAFF TREATMEN' CFR(s): 483.420(d)(3) vent further potential abuse	W 1	55			
	Based on interview failed to ensure cont alleged perpetrator a allegation of abuse. (Client #2) involved #85611-I. Finding for Record review on 9/	not met as evidenced by: and record review, the facility inued separation between an and victim following an This affected 1 of 1 client n the investigation of					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/08/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		16G017	B. WING		C 09/12/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COURAGE HOMES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5945 MORNINGSIDE AVENUE SIOUX CITY, IA 51106	09/12/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
W 155	noted it was reported (RLA) A spit on Client (RLA) A spit on Client from Client #2 on 7/5 reported and the faci internal investigation When interviewed or Qualified Intellectual (QIDP) explained RL as the allegation was facility conducted an allegation and found the alleged incident a issues. The QIDP co to return to work in Hinvestigation. She sa had been assigned to explained RLA A wor Client #2 because all clients who resided in Additional record revischedules dated 7/5/the schedules RLA A 7/10-13/19, 7/18-21//8/7-11/19, 8/15-18/19, and 9/5-8/19. The stagroup assignments with 7/20/19, and 7/21/19 worked she was not group. On 9/10/19, the facility RLA A was to #2 pending the outcome into the allegation. The work in another house on 9/11/19. When interviewed or	Residential Living Assistant at #2. RLA A was separated by 19 after the allegation was lity immediately initiated an an an analysis of the professional and the separated. The professional are ported. She explained the internal investigation into the there were no witnesses to and it appeared to be staff infirmed RLA A was allowed louse 2 following the internal ind she was unsure if RLA A to Client #2's group but all dhave had contact with	W 15	5		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/08/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		16G017	B. WING			С
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COURAGE HOMES			B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5945 MORNINGSIDE AVENUE SIOUX CITY, IA 51106		09/12/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION	
W 155	returned to work in He QIDP had finished the could not recall being explained she had co staff work together withome. Review of facility policinc. Child and Dependant revised 8/2/17, in was to be separated abuse investigation without the investigation with the service of the	buse 2 on 7/6/19 after the e investigation. She said she assigned to Client #2 but ntact with Client #2 since all th all of the clients in the cy titled "Mid-Step Services dent Adult Abuse Policy", structed the alleged abuser from the victim until the eas completed. The policy in included both the internal investigation which may be	W 1	55		